# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transport Graphics, Inc.		04/08/2005	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TGI Acquisitions Corporation	
Street Address:	88 North Wells Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357880	ELIPRINT
Registration Number:	2123054	TUFF AD
Registration Number:	2142060	TGI
Registration Number:	2507041	ADTRAC
Registration Number:	2684479	A TOTAL GRAPHIC INNOVATOR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900025271

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: asacharoff@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0945

2357880

CH \$1400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam K Sacharoff
Signature:	/aks/
Date:	05/25/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=34486#page1.tif source=34486#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0946

## **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TRANSPORT GRAPHICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal office and place of business at 14 Tower Road, Valparaiso, Indiana 46385, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, TGI ACQUISITIONS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at 188 North Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above listed trademarks and the registrations thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRANSPORT GRAPHICS, INC. confirms that as of March 1, 2005, it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto TGI ACQUISITIONS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademarks together with the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and in, to and under the registrations thereon.

President

By: Clifford W.Rusin

State of <u>Illinois</u> )
County of <u>Cook</u> )

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this gh day of April , 200

Notary Public

[SEAL]

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JENNIFER J. GEDVILLE
DTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

Commission Expires 10/08/2007

(222524)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0947

# SCHEDULE A

## PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent Application Number	Patent Number	Issue/Filing Date
US	08/825892	5941002	August 24, 1999
Canada		2204347	May 2, 1997
Mexico	973494	214643	June 9, 2003

## SCHEDULE B

## TRADEMARKS/TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Trademark Application Number	Trademark Number	Issue/Filing Date
75/134074	2357880	June 13, 2000
73/134056	2123054	December 23, 1997
75/166809	2142060	March 10, 1998
76/217040	2507041	November 13, 2001
76/216768	2684479	February 4, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003090 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 05/25/2005**